RESOLUTION NO. 2187

WHEREAS, there are now a number of County Roads within the City limits of the City of Albany which are being improved to City Standards, and

WHEREAS, said County roads will now be maintained by the City of Albany, Oregon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Albany hereby requests that Linn County take the necessary steps to transfer jurisdiction of the following listed County Roads to the City of Albany with the condition that the County will participate in the improvement cost of Geary Street and Salem Road in the amount of \$8,311 and \$33,355 respectively:

- 1. Morse Avenue Pacific Boulevard (99E) to Jon Street
- 2. Salem Avenue from Geary Street to Albany Avenue
- 3. Geary Street from the Santiam Highway to Linn Avenue

APPROVED by the City Council of Albany, Oregon this 23rd day of July, 1980.

Kichara Unu

ATTEST: City Recorder